Senior ATIP Advisors (1000026615) AMENDMENT 001

PART 1: Questions and Answers

Question 1	Would the crown please identify whether there is or has been in the past, a company or individual performing similar or related work? If so, through which company, what was the contract value, and how long were they performing the services under the contract (e.g.: length of initial contract and any extensions)?
Answer 1	Yes, Altis HR has been performing these services since November 2015 (initial period was until September 30, 2016 with three 1 year option periods) with a total contract value of \$1,102,940.85, applicable taxes extra.